1
MAY600 PON OTDR
MAY600 PON OTDR is a new generation of portable and intelligent measuring instrument for testing fiber optic
communication system. It adopts 5.6 inch color touch screen, button/touch operation, internal integration of eight major
functional modules, intelligent power-saving management, and 20 hours long standby, which help customers effectively
solve the field testing and maintenance.
It is mainly used to measure the length, loss and connection quality of optical fibers and cables, and can be widely used in
engineering construction, network maintenance and testing, emergency repair, and the development and production of

2 LC Adapter for OTDR Port, VFL Port and OPM Port 1~4pcs
3 ST Adapter for OTDR Port, VFL Port and OPM Port 1~4pcs
Ordering Information:
Model MAY600
Wavelength and Dynamic Range
TP37: 1310/1490/1550nm, 37/35/35dB
T38: 1310/1550/1625nm, 38/36/36dB
T40: 1310/1550/1625nm, 40/38/38dB
T42: 1310/1550/1625nm, 42/40/40dB
P38: 1625nm, 38dB
C38: 1650nm, 38dB
TC38: 1310/1550/1650nm, 38/35/35dB
Power Meter
None: -50~+26dBm (default)
B: -70~+10dBm
Connector
None: FC/UPC and SC/UPC (default)
A: FC/APC and SC/APC
Dirección: Calle México 1554 Edif. Chuquiago MZ-2
Teléfono/Fax: (2)2-231-1125 / 211-4820
E-E-mail:datel@entel.c
Cel.: 71521900 / 71535025
Pagina web: www.datelsrl.com
6
Manual
1. Preface
2. Safety Attention
2.1. External Power Supply
2.2. Internal Battery Supply
2.3. Laser Safety
3. Name and Function of Parts
3.1. Front Panel, Top Panel and Bottom Panel
3.2. Display
3.3. Use Preparation
3.4. Battery Installation
3.5. Power ON/OFF
3.6. Fiber Optic Cable Connection
3.7. Setting Test Conditions
3.7.1. Automatic Test
3.7.2. Manual Test
3.7.3. Real-Time Test
3.8. Startup Test
3.9. Curve analysis results
3.10. Measuring the distance and average attenuation between two points
3.11. Event analysis
3.12. Storage and export of measurement results
4. Optical power meter
5. Laser source (LS)
6. Visual fault location using 650 nm laser (VFL)
7. Optical attenuation test
8. Firmware one button upgrade
9. Client simulation analysis software
10. Batch processing of test data
11. Batch printing of test reports
12. Instrument maintenance and troubleshooting
1. Preface
Thank you very much for purchasing and using our hand-held multi-function optical time domain reflectometer(OTDR).
This manual mainly includes the common operation and maintenance information of the instrument, and common
troubleshooting methods. In order to facilitate your use, please read this manual carefully before you operate the
instrument.
This manual is limited to use the instruments. Any company or individual without our authorization is not allowed to distort,
copy or spread the contents of this manual for commercial purposes.
The contents of this manual are subject to change without notice. Please call the supplier if you have any questions, we
Dirección: Calle México 1554 Edif. Chuquiago MZ-2
Teléfono/Fax: (2)2-231-1125 / 211-4820
E-E-mail:datel@entel.c
Cel.: 71521900 / 71535025
Pagina web: www.datelsrl.com
7
will provide you with the best quality service.
2. Safety Attention
2.1. External Power Supply
The power adapter input meets the following requirements: